Westwood Board of Health
Fee Schedule 2013

Plan Review Fees

Preliminary Subdivision Plan Review

$50.00 per lot (minus the original lot)

Definitive Subdivision Plan Review

$100.00 per lot (minus the original lot)

Plan Review for Pool, Mobile Food, Tanning and Hotels

Plan Review for Food Establishments/Retail Food

$250.00 and $25.00 per revision

0-5,000 sq ft $150.00
5,001 sq ft and over $0.03 per sq ft

Title V Fees

Percolation Tests/Observation Holes for Septic System Design

$300.00 per lot (one day of testing with
overnight soaks)

Septic System Construction Permit (Includes design, installation and
inspections)

$400.00 per lot

Septic Tank or Distribution Box Replacement $150.00
Pipe Replacement $100.00
Septic System Abandonment $50.00

Disposal Works Installers Permit $100.00

Septage Haulers Permit

$100.00 per truck

Food Establishment Fees

Food Establishment (with seats)

$100.00 Base Fee and additional fee
based on seating capacity

0-25 seats $ 75.00
26-50 seats $125.00
51-75 seats $175.00
76-100 seats $225.00
101-125 seats  $275.00

126 -150 seats $325.00
over 150 seats (an additional) $2.00 per
seat

Retail Food Establishment

$100.00 Base Permit Fee and then
additional fee based on Square Footage
0-2,500 sq ft $100.00
2,501-10,000 sq ft  $200.00
10,001-25,000 sq ft $300.00

25,001 sq ft and over $400.00 or .03 per
sq. ft, whichever is greater

Limited Retail-Candy Only $75.00
Caterer $100.00
Catered Event $25.00
Seasonal Food Permit (Camps) $25.00
Temporary Food Establishment $20.00 per event or unit
Farmer’s Market $50.00
Mobile Food Truck $100.00
Milk and Cream (serve or sell) $5.00
Milk and Cream (vehicle) $5.00
Frozen Dessert $50.00
Miscellaneous Fees
Recreational Camps for Children $100.00
Public/Semi-Public Swimming Pools/Spas $150.00
Public/Semi-Public Bathing Beaches $50.00

Tanning Facilities: Initial Registration

$150.00 for first device,
$ 50.00 per additional device

Waste Hauler $100.00

Medical Waste Hauler $100.00

Late Fee $50.00

Re-Inspection Fee $50.00

Funeral Director $100.00

Hotel/Motel 0-50 rooms $100.00
51-100 rooms $200.00
101-150 rooms $300.00

over 150 rooms $4.00 per room

Hazardous Materials: Initial Registration $250.00
Hazardous Materials: Renewal Registration $100.00
Private Wells (includes drinking and irrigation) $200.00

Retail Tobacco Permit

$400.00




